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STATE AGENCY CONTACTS – MDS RAI COORDINATORS 
 
 

STATE 
MDS RAI 

Coordinator PHONE # E-mail Address 

AK Ginger Beal 907-334-2487 Ginger_Beal@health.state.ak.us

AL Gwen Davis 334-206-5988  gdavis@adph.state.al.us  

AR Cecilia Vinson 
Twyla Moore, RN 

501-682-8853 
501-661-2201 

Cecilia.vinson@arkansas.gov
tdmoore@healthyarkansas.com 

AZ Kay Huff 602-364-3878 huffk@azdhs.gov

CA Janet Lynd, RN/HFEN 

916-552-8961 
MDS/OASIS 
Helpdesk 916-324- 
2362 

jlynd@cdph.ca.gov
mdsoasis@cdhs.ca.gov (Helpdesk) 

CO Betty Keen, RN 303-692-2894 Betty.Keen@state.co.us

CT 
Lori Griffin, RN 
Alternate: 
Angela White, RN 

860-509-7400 Lori.Griffin@po.state.ct.us
Angela.white@po.state.ct.us

DC Mary Sklencar 202-724-8781 Mary.sklencar@dc.gov

DE Kim Paugh 302-424-8600 Kim.paugh@state.de.us

FL Roberta Williams 
  
800-900-1962 williamr@ahca.myflorida.com 

GA Mary Lane 404-657-5854 melane@dhr.state.ga.us

HI 
Janice Nakama, RN 
Alternate: Sharon 
Matsubara 

808-692-7420 janice.nakama@doh.hawaii.gov
sharon.matsubara@doh.hawaii.gov

IA Susan Odell 515-242-5991 Sodelll@dia.state.ia.us

ID Loretta Todd 208-334-6626 toddl@dhw.idaho.gov

IL Rhonda Imhoff, RN 217-785-5132 Rhonda.Imhoff@illinois.gov

IN Gina Berkshire 317-233-4719 gberkshire@isdh.in.gov

KS Lynn Searles, RN 
Vera Van Bruggen, RN 

785-291-3552 
785-296-1246

lsearles@kdhe.state.ks.us
VeraVanBruggen@aging.state.ks.us

KY Pat True 502-564-7963 Patricia.True@ky.gov

LA Rose Helwig 
 

800-261-1318 
225-342-2449 

rhelwig@dhh.la.gov
 
Paul.dinatale@state.ma.usMA Paul Di Natale 

Deirdre Hanniffy 
617-753-8222 
617-753-8202 Deirdre.Hanniffy@state.ma.us

MD Linda Taylor 410-402-8102 Lindataylor@dhmh.state.md.us

mailto:Ginger_Beal@health.state.ak.us
mailto:Cecilia.vinson@arkansas.gov
mailto:huffk@azdhs.gov
mailto:jlynd@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:mdsoasis@cdhs.ca.gov
mailto:Betty.Keen@state.co.us
mailto:Lori.Griffin@po.state.ct.us
mailto:Angela.white@po.state.ct.us
mailto:Mary.sklencar@dc.gov
mailto:Kim.paugh@state.de.us
mailto:melane@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:janice.nakama@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:sharon.matsubara@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:Sodelll@dia.state.ia.us
mailto:toddl@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Rhonda.Imhoff@illinois.gov
mailto:gberkshire@isdh.in.gov
mailto:lsearles@kdhe.state.ks.us
mailto:VeraVanBruggen@aging.state.ks.us
mailto:Patricia.True@ky.gov
mailto:rhelwig@dhh.la.gov
mailto:Paul.dinatale@state.ma.us
mailto:Deirdre.Hanniffy@state.ma.us
mailto:Lindataylor@dhmh.state.md.us


 CMS’s RAI Version 2.0 Manual Appendix B 

 
 Revised—October 2008, July 2008, April 2008, January 2008, June 2006 Page B-3 

STATE 
MDS RAI 

Coordinator PHONE # E-mail Address 

ME Kathleen Tappan, RN 
Jeannette Arsenault, RN 

207-287-9337 
207-287-3933

Kathleen.Tappan@maine.gov
Jeannette.Arsenault@maine.gov

MI Glenda Henry 517-335-2086 henryg@michigan.gov

MN Marci Martinson 651-201-4313 MDS@state.mn.us

MO Joan Brundick 573-751-6308 Joan.brundick@dhss.mo.gov

MS Lynn Cox 601-576-7316 lynn.cox@msdh.state.ms.us

MT Kathleen Moran 406-444-3459 kmoran@mt.gov

Cindy.DePorter@ncmail.netNC Cindy Deporter 
Mary Maas, RN 

919-855-4557 
919-855-4554 Mary.Maas@ncmail.net

ND Joan Coleman 701-328-2364 jdcolema@nd.gov

NE Dan Taylor 402-471-3324 daniel.taylor@dhhs.ne.gov

NH Susan Grimes 603-271-3024 sgrimes@dhhs.state.nh.us

NJ Beth Bell, RN 609-633-8981 beth.bell@doh.state.nj.us

NM Doris Roth 505-476-9037 Doris.Roth@state.nm.us

NV Leticia Metherell, RN 775-687-4475 x235 lmetherell@health.nv.gov

NY Kathleen Minucci, RN 518-408-1658 kwm01@health.state.ny.us
MDS2@health.state.ny.us

OH Patsy Strouse, RN 614-995-0774 Patsy.strouse@odh.ohio.gov

OK Gail Livengood 405-271-5278 GailL@health.ok.us

OR Mary B. Borts 503-691-6587 Mary.B.Borts@state.or.us

PA Jane Hepner 
Chris Kelly 717- 787-1816 janhepner@state.pa.us

Chkelly@state.pa.us

PR Lourdes Cruz 787-782-0120 x2252 lcruz@salud.gov.pr

RI Madeline Vincent, RN 401-222-2566 madeline.vincent@health.ri.gov

SC Margaret Rummell, RNC 803-545-4205 rummelm@dhec.sc.gov

SD Juanita Webber 605-773-2943 Juanita.Webber@state.sd.us

TN Leatrice Coffin 615-741-8002 Leatrice.coffin@state.tn.us

TX Cheryl Shiffer, RN 210-619-8010 cheryl.shiffer@dads.state.tx.us
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STATE 
MDS RAI 

Coordinator PHONE # E-mail Address 

UT Gayle Monks, RN 801-538-9282 gmonks@utah.gov

VA Michelle Warlick, RN 804 367-2132 michelle.warlick@vdh.virginia.gov

VT Frances L. Keeler, RN 802-241-2345 Frances.Keeler@dail.state.vt.us

WA Marjorie Ray, RN 360-725-2487 Rayma@dshs.wa.gov

WI Margaret Katz 715-836-6748 katzma@dhfs.state.wi.us

beverlyhissom@wvdhhr.orgWV Beverly Hissom 
Nora McQuain 

304-558-4145 
304-558-1700 nora.mcquain@wvdhhr.org

WY Linda Brown 307-777-7123 linda.brown@health.wyo.gov
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STATE AGENCY CONTACTS – MDS RAI AUTOMATION COORDINATORS

STATE 
AUTOMATION 

COORDINATOR PHONE # E-mail Address 

AK Ginger Beal 907-334-2487 Ginger_Beal@health.state.ak.us

AL Pat Thomas 334-206-2480 PatThomas@adph.state.al.us

AR Debra Tyler 
Abbie Palmer 

501-661-2201 
501-682-8463

Debra.Tyler@arkansas.gov
Abbie.Palmer@arkansas.gov

AZ Mary Benkert 602-364-3071 BenkerM@hs.state.az.us

CA 
 

John Valenciano 
 

916-324-2362 
 

John.Valenciano@cdph.ca.gov
mdsoasis@cdph.ca.gov

CO Danielle Branum 303-692-2913 Danielle.Branum@state.co.us

CT Melissa James 860-509-7439 Melissa.james @ po.state.ct.us

DC Unknown Unknown Unknown 

DE Jarett Francis 302-255-9211 Jarrett.francis@state.de.us

FL Teri Koch 800-900-1962 kocht@ahca.myflorida.com

GA Kenni Sue Keller 404-657-5861 kskeller@dhr.state.ga.us

HI Sharon Matsubara 808-692-7420 sharon.matsubara@doh.hawaii.gov

IA Barbara Thomsen 800-383-2856 ext. 
2970 bthomsen@ifmc.org

ID MDS Help Desk 800-263-5339 
208-378-5898 Janc@mslc.com

IL Ed Harvey 217-524-9118 Ed.Harvey@Illinois.gov

IN James L. Hayes 317-232-0241 jhayes@isdh.in.gov

KS Kristi Burns 785-228-6700 Kristy@mslc.com

KY Rhonda Littleton-Roe 
William Lloyd 

502-564-2800 ext. 
3366

Rhonda.Littleton @mail.ky.gov

LA Cathy Brunson 225-342-2482 cbrunson@dhh.la.gov

MA MDS Help Desk 617-753-8188  

MD Caleb Craig 410-402-8014 ccraig@dhmh.state.md.us
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STATE 
AUTOMATION 

COORDINATOR PHONE # E-mail Address 

ME Susan Cloutier 207-287-4004 Susan.cloutier@maine.gov

MI Sheila M. Bonam 313-456-0309 BonamS@Michigan.gov

MN Brenda Boike-Meyers 651-201-3817 Brenda.boike-meyers@state.mn.us

MO Denise Mueller 573-522-8421 denise.mueller@dhss.mo.gov

MS Lynn Cox 601-576-7316 Lynn.cox@msdh.state.ms.us

MT Albert Niccolucci 406-444-4679 aniccolucci@mt.gov

NC Sandra McLamb 919-733-7461 Sandra.mclamb@ncmail.net

ND David McCowan 701-328-2352 dmccowan@state.nd.us

NE Joette Novak 410-471-9279 Joette.novak@hhss.state.ne.gov

NH Linda Fraser 603-271-3024 lfraser@dhhs.state.nh.us

NJ Pam Gendlek 609-633-8981 Pamela.gendlek@doh.state.nj.us

NM Stephanie Holt 505-476-9064 Stephanie.Holt@state.nm.us

NV Mike L. Guzzetta 775-687-4475 x237 mguzzetta@health.nv.gov

NY Patricia Amador 518-408-1658 MDS2@health.state.ny.us

OH Keith Weaver 614-752-7914 Keith.weaver@odh.ohio.gov

OK Bob Bischoff 405-271-5278  RobertB@health.ok.gov

OR Wayne Carlson 503-947-1105 Wayne.Carlson@state.or.us

PA Bonnie Rose 717-772-2570 Brose@state.pa.us

PR Juan Rivera 787-782-0553 Jrivera@salud.gov.pr

RI William Finocchiaro 401-222-4525 William.Finocchiaro@health.ri.gov

SC Sara S. Granger 803-545-4205 Grangerss@dhec.sc.gov

SD Doug Knutson 605-773-6203 Doug.knutson@state.sd.us

TN Patti Gregg 615-741-8275 Patti.Gregg@state.tn.us

TX Cecile Hay 512-438-2396 Cecile.hay@dhs.state.tx.us
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STATE 
AUTOMATION 

COORDINATOR PHONE # E-mail Address 

UT Tracy Freeman 801-538-6571 tfreeman@utah.gov

VA Sandy Lee 804-864-7250 Sandy.lee@vdh.virginia.gov

VT Sylvia Beck 802-241-2345 Sylvia.beck@dail.state.vt..us

WA Shirley Stirling 360-725-2620 STIRLSA@dshs.wa.gov

WI Chris Benesh 608-266-1718 benesce@dhfs.state.wi.us

WV Beverly Hissom 304-558-4145 beverlyhissom@wvdhhr.org

WY Tammy Schmidt 307-777-7124 tschmi@state.wy.us
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REGIONAL OFFICE CONTACTS

Region I 
Sharon Roberson 
CMS/DHSQ, Room 2275 
JFK Federal Building 
Boston, MA 02203 -0003 
(617) 565-1300 

Region II 
Norma J. Birkett 
CMS/DCDSC 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 37-130 
New York, NY 10278-0063 (212) 
616-2460 

Barbara Capers-Merrick (back-up) 
(212) 616-2462 

Region III 
Angela Williams 
CMS/DHSQ 
P.O. Box 7760 
Philadelphia, PA 19 101-7760 
(215) 861-4190 

Lisa Pollard-Roy (back-up) 215-
861-4203 

Region IV 
Jill Jones  
CMS/DHSQ 
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Suite 4T20 Atlanta, 
GA 30303 
(404) 562-7461 

Region V 
Duane Wagner 
CMS/DHSQ 
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60601-55 19 
(312) 886-5206 

Tamra Swistowicz (back-up) 
(312) 252-3337 
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Region VI 
Jacquelyn Douglas, RN, BSN 
(214) 767-4436 

Doris Raymond, RN 
CMS/SCRB 
1301 Young Street, Room 833 
Dallas, TX 75202-4348 
(214) 767-6321 

Region VII 
Kathleen Pozek 
Health Quality Review Specialist 
Survey & Certification Branch II 601 
East 12th Street, Room 235 Kansas 
City, MO 64106-2808 (816) 426-
6503 or 816-426-2011 (Contact for 
KS & MO) 

Mary Gream 
(816) 426-6559 
(Contact for MO & NE) 
 
Region VIII   
Dottie Brinkmeyer 
CMS/DHSQ 
1600 Broadway Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 844-7043 

Region IX 
Kathy Parker 
CMS/DHSQ 
75 Hawthorne St., 4th Floor San 
Francisco, CA 94105-3903 (415) 
744-2837 

Region X 
Joanne Rokosky (206-615-2091) 
Je’Annine O’Malley (206-615-2543) 
CMS/DHSQ 
Blanchard Plaza Bldg. 
2201 Sixth Ave., Mail Stop RX-48 
Seattle, WA 98121-2500 
 


